
From: Li, Lillian 
Sent: 11/20/2013 4:11:00 PM 
To: AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com (AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); Vege, 

Anupama (/0=PG&E/OU=C orporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A1VB); 
Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com (Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com); 
CBlack@riversideca.gov (CBlack@riversideca.gov); 
Andrew.Wang@SolarReserve.com (Andrew.Wang@SolarReserve.com); 
borion@lawyersforcleanenergy.com (borion@lawyersforcleanenergy.com); 
Brendon.Cussio@SolarSilicon.com (Brendon.Cussio@SolarSilicon.com); 
Bradley.A.Anderson@gmail.com (Bradley.A.Anderson@gmail.com); 
BBirdsall@aspeneg.com (BBirdsall@aspeneg.com); BDiCapo@Calplg.com 
(BDiCapo@Calplg.com); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); Lee, Cheryl 
(cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); djurijew@capitalpower.com 
(djurijew@capitalpower.com); Abreu, Carlos 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CxAs); 
CKebler@SempraGeneration.com (CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); 
CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com); californiadockets@pacificorp.com 
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); CSummers@SempraUtilities.com 
(CSummers@SempraUtilities.com); DAustin@ZGlobal.biz 
(DAustin@ZGlobal.biz); Christopher.Sherman@nee.com 
(Christopher.Sherman@nee.com); DEOsborn.solar@gmail.com 
(DEOsborn.solar@gmail.com); DAKinports@semprautilities.com 
(DAKinports@semprautilities.com); CChristensen@Strategen.com 
(CChristensen@Strategen.com); HYao@SempraUtilities.com 
(HYao@SempraUtilities.com); Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); 
Jean-Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com (Jean-Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com); 
GloriaB@anzaelectric.org (GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); GouletCA@email.laccd.edu 
(GouletCA@email.laccd.edu); Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org); 
Lucha, Ed (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); 
JanMcFar@sonic.net (JanMcFar@sonic.net); Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com 
(Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com 
(Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); JLehman@anaheim.net 
(JLehman@anaheim.net); Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com 
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); HRasool@SempraUtilities.com 
(HRasool@SempraUtilities.com); Jeff.Guldner@aps.com (Jeff.Guldner@aps.com); 
DocToxics@aol.com (DocToxics@aol.com); JChamberlin@LSPower.com 
(JChamberlin@LSPower.com); James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org 
(James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org); jstoddard@manatt.com 
(jstoddard@manatt.com); fredyanney@gmail.com (fredyanney@gmail.com); 
Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com (Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com); Hilgart, Jessica K 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKHh); JMeyer@pathfmderwind.com 
(JMeyer@pathfmderwind.com); JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com 
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(JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com); Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com 
(Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); JWaen@MarinEnergy.com 
(JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com 
(Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com); JEekhout@semprautilities.com 
(JEekhout@semprautilities.com); ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com (ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com); 
Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov (Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov); JHaile@energy.ca.gov 
(JHaile@energy.ca.gov); JJaffe@Nossaman.com (JJaffe@Nossaman.com); 
Daniel.parker@kruger.com (Daniel.parker@kruger.com); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com (WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com); 
Laura.Genao@sce.com (Laura.Genao@sce.com); 
Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com 
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com 
(Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com); adam.green@solarreserve.com 
(adam.green@solarreserve.com); TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com 
(TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net 
(Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net); Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com 
(Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com); Tiffany.Roberts@lao.ca.gov 
(Tiffany.Roberts@lao.ca.gov); Chan, Maggie M 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MMCL); 
PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org (PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org); 
Nancy.Norris@powerex.com (Nancy.Norris@powerex.com); 
Joni.Templeton@sce.com (Joni.Templeton@sce.com); acitrin@prosoliana.com 
(acitrin@prosoliana.com); Kamins, Sara M. (sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov); Halverson, 
Shaun E (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc); 
abiecunasjp@bv.com (abiecunasjp@bv.com); Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com 
(Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com); Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com 
(Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com); Margaret.Miller@brookfieldpower.com 
(Margaret.Miller@brookfieldpower.com); Randy.Howard@ladwp.com 
(Randy.Howard@ladwp.com); TReid@fce.com (TReid@fce.com); 
TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com (TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com); 
abrowning@votesolar.org (abrowning@votesolar.org); 
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); 
abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com (abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); 
acsmith@stoel.com (acsmith@stoel.com); Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com 
(Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); TLindl@kfwlaw.com (TLindl@kfwlaw.com); 
Rachel@largescalesolar.org (Rachel@largescalesolar.org); sbirmingham@seia.org 
(sbirmingham@seia.org); Luke@SolarMonkey.net (Luke@SolarMonkey.net); 
Vanko, Maria (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MNVA); 
john.cummins@navy.mil (john.cummins@navy.mil); virinder.singh@edf-re.com 
(virinder.singh@edf-re.com); Steph@Clean-Coalition.org (Steph@Clean-
Coalition.org); Greenacre, Wade 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); LBleveans@burbankca.gov 
(LBleveans@burbankca.gov); MHermann@8MinutEnergy.com 
(MHermann@8MinutEnergy.com); Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.com 
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(Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.com); Ominsky@roadrunner.com 
(Ominsky@roadrunner.com); adam.lewis@natelenergy.com 
(adam.lewis@natelenergy.com); MarkHenwood@HenwoodAssociates.com 
(MarkHenwood@HenwoodAssociates.com); 
MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com 
(MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com); PMathey@IgniteSolar.com 
(PMathey@IgniteSolar.com); Marty.Rogers@nee.com (Marty.Rogers@nee.com); 
MHansen@IgniteSolar.com (MHansen@IgniteSolar.com); 
KDelfino@Defenders.org (KDelfino@Defenders.org); MarkS@AlohaSys.com 
(MarkS@AlohaSys.com); STomec@CapitalPower.com 
(STomec@CapitalPower.com); PaulFenn@LocalPower.com 
(PaulFenn@LocalPower.com); Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org 
(Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); JenniferAChamberlin@gmail.com 
(JenniferAChamberlin@gmail.com); Pamela.Barber@bves.com 
(Pamela.Barber@bves.com); Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com 
(Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com); PMason@PacificForest.org 
(PMason@PacificForest.org); KChou@energy.ca.gov (KChou@energy.ca.gov); 
aecaonline@gmail.com (aecaonline@gmail.com); Robin.Smutny-
Jones@IberdrolaRen.com (Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com); 
Rosalie.Roth@sce.com (Rosalie.Roth@sce.com); SolarDG@gmail.com 
(SolarDG@gmail.com); SChen@semprautilities.com (SChen@semprautilities.com); 
Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); Lee, Diana 
(diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Singh, Devla (devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov); 
clamasbabbini@comverge.com (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); 
bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com); emello@sppc.com 
(emello@sppc.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
alex.kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); cbarry@iwpnews.com 
(cbarry@iwpnews.com); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); 
dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com 
(dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); clyde.murley@comcast.net 
(clyde.murley@comcast.net); bobgex@dwt.com (bobgex@dwt.com); e-
recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us 
(cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us); angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com 
(angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com); chris. leveriza@ glacial energy .vi 
(chris.leveriza@glacialenergy.vi); ej_wright@oxy.com (ej_wright@oxy.com); 
cathy.karlstad@sce.com (cathy.karlstad@sce.com); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com 
(cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); dsaul@pacificsolar.net 
(dsaul@pacificsolar.net); douglass@energyattorney.com 
(douglass@energyattorney.com); d.moss@renewableslOO.org 
(d.moss@renewableslOO.org); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); andrea.morrison@directenergy.com 
(andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); dkk@eslawfirm.com (dkk@eslawfirm.com); 
cadowney@cadowneylaw.com (cadowney@cadowneylaw.com); 
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cdarling@placer.ca.gov (cdarling@placer.ca.gov); Lukins, Chloe 
(chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); dorth@krcd.org (dorth@krcd.org); 
csteen@fulbright.com (csteen@fulbright.com); bepstein@fablaw.com 
(bepstein@fablaw.com); dtownley@infiniacorp.com (dtownley@infmiacorp.com); 
anders.glader@elpower.com (anders.glader@elpower.com); 
dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us (dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); andykatz@sonic.net 
(andykatz@sonic.net); DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com 
(DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); eddyconsulting@gmail.com 
(eddyconsulting@gmail.com); andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com 
(andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com); Danforth, Christopher 
(christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov); barmackm@calpine.com 
(barmackm@calpine.com); alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com 
(alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com); eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com 
(eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com); Mason, Cory (law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw); castille@landsenergy.com 
(castille@landsenergy.com); cte@eslawfirm.com (cte@eslawfirm.com); 
curt.roney@sce.com (curt.roney@sce.com); cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com 
(cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com); albyr24@gmail.com (albyr24@gmail.com); 
ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com (ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com); 
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); eric.cherniss@gmail.com (eric.cherniss@gmail.com); 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 
dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net (dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); austin.yang@sfgov.org 
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); claufenb@energy.state.ca.us 
(claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
davido@mid.org (davido@mid.org); cswoollums@midamerican.com 
(cswoollums@midamerican.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com); 
amber@iepa.com (amber@iepa.com); bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com 
(bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com); ehadley@reupower.com 
(ehadley@reupower.com); cpacc@calpine.com (cpacc@calpine.com); 
c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com (c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com); 
ed.mainland@sierraclub.org (ed.mainland@sierraclub.org); 
catherine.krupka@sutherland.com (catherine.krupka@sutherland.com); 
ddavie@wellhead.com (ddavie@wellhead.com); echiang@elementmarkets.com 
(echiang@elementmarkets.com); Simon, Anne (anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
esison@smud.org (esison@smud.org); amartin@nextlight.com 
(amartin@nextlight.com); danielle@ceert.org (danielle@ceert.org); 
bossman_burgess@yahoo.com (bossman_burgess@yahoo.com); 
andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com (andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com); 
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com (cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); 
ccollins@Energystrat.com (ccollins@Energystrat.com); chris@emeter.com 
(chris@emeter.com); chilen@NVEnergy.com (chilen@NVEnergy.com); 
cseymour@sunedison.com (cseymour@sunedison.com); 
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); beth@beth41 l.com 
(beth@beth41 l.com); chad@cenergypower.com (chad@cenergypower.com); 
cathompson@anaheim.net (cathompson@anaheim.net); agerterlinda@gmail.com 
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(agerterlinda@gmail.com); daniel.h.kim@me.com (daniel.h.kim@me.com); 
ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com (ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com); dchia@solarcity.com 
(dchia@solarcity.com); barbara@barkovichandyap.com 
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); cpuc@libertyutilities.com 
(cpuc@libertyutilities.com); Kotch, Andrew (andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); 
berlin@susieberlinlaw.com (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); 
eszalskowski@cleanlineenergy.com (eszalskowski@cleanlineenergy.com); 
brees@evomarkets.com (brees@evomarkets.com); craigermp@gmail.com 
(craigermp@gmail.com); braun@braunlegal.com (braun@braunlegal.com); Reilly, 
Brooke A (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BARIl); Siao, David 
(David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov); dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com 
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Cc: 
Bee: 
Subject: Official E-mail Service of R.l 1-05-005 - Decision 13-11-024 

This e-mail provides service of Decision 13-11-024 Decision Conditionally 
Accepting 2013 Renewables Portfolio Standard Procurement Plans and 
Integrated Resource Plan and On-Year Supplement signed by the Commission 
at its November 14, 2013 Commission Meeting. The full text of the decision is 
made available through the link provided below on November 20, 2013. A 
Notice of Availability has been served by mail to all persons on the service list. 

http://docs,cpuc,ca,gov/SearchRes,aspx?docformat=ALL&DoclD=818?28?£ 
:::::::::::::::::: ssssssssssssssssss 

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact 
Lillian Li at lil@cpuc.ca.gov, telephone #(415) 703-2751. 
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